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The Broken Tippet

Newsletter for North Louisiana Fly Fishers August 2022

If you have content you would like to post in the newsletter please send it to me,

-A_T‘l.,:,l:.w!lirl‘-_‘ Vanoo.con

Before making plans based on the attached calendar, feel free to call me and confirm the
date. Typo's are sometimes made and dates sometimes change.

Scott Irwin: 318-469-0854

North Louisiana Fly Fishers Information:
We meet the second Tuesday of each month at & p.m. at the Red River Wildlife Refuge.
150 Eagle Bend Point

Bossier City, LA 71112

Come and join us! Qur goal is to teach the art sport of flyfishing. Our goal is also to
develop friendships so we have somaone to fich with. Vou can fish alone but it is
recommended to fish with a friend. We also try to have a lot of fun with trips to salt
water, warm water, and cold water destinations.

Web site: Northlouisianaflyfishers.org
Facebook: Search for “fly fishing in the arkiatex” and our new site should show up.

(we have an old expired site on facebook but the member in charge moved out of town
and has since lost the password)




Upcoming Fly Fishing Events:

Date
8/20/2022
9/10/2022
9/13/2022

9-29 to 10-1 2022

10/11/2022
10/15/2022
10-20to 10-24-22

10-28 to 10-29
11/8/2022
11/19/2022
12/13/2022
1/10/2023
1/21/2023

1-27-23 to 1-29-23

Event

Fly Tying at Bass Pro starting 2t 10 am
Fly Tying at Bass Pro starting at 10 am
Monthly meeting and Boat Show

Southern Council Conclave

Monthly meeting and Banquet
Fly Tying at Bass Pro starting at 10 am
Salt water trip to Goose Island State Park in

Rendezvous at Toledo Bend

Monthly Meeting

Fly Tying at Bass Pro starting at 10 am
Monthly Meeting

Monthly Meeting

Fly Tying at Bass Pro starting at 10 am

Cold Water Trip: Frozen Chosen

Notes

Come tie or just hang out with us
Come tie or just hang out with us
Bring your boat or kayak

Mountain Home Arkansas. A big deal!

at Shanes on Mansfield road. Our one fund
raiser of the year. Please attend and have a

tasty seafood meal with friends.
Come tie or just hang out with us

A fly tying, fly fishing, food festival that is
unbelievable fun. Come for the day Saturday
or camp Friday to Sunday. Cabins also
available

Come tie or just hang out with us

Come tie or just hang out with us

Our cold water fly fishing trip asa club, the
Narrows in Murfreesboro. Plan on attending!

2/110/2023 Monthly Meeting

2/21/2023 Fly Tying at Bass Pro starting at 10 am Come tie or just hang out with us
3/14/2023 Monthly Meeting

3/18/2023 Fly Tying at Bass Pro starting at 10 am Come tie or just hang out with us




3/23/2023
4/11/2023
4/15/2023
5-5to 5-6 23
5/9/2023
5/20/2023

6-1-23 to 6-4-23

Sow Bug Roundup

Monthly Meeting

Fly Tying at Bass Pro starting at 10 am
Gulf Coast Classic

Membership meeting

Fly Tying at Bass Pro startingat 10 am

Warm Water Trip: Flies and Fleas

Mountain Home Arkansas. A big deal!

Come tie or just hang out with us
Gulf Shores State Park, Gulf Shores Alabama

Come tie or just hang out with us
Warm Water Club outing. Plan on attending!

Purtis Creek State Park near Canton Texas.
Bring your wife. Fish some days, attend
Trade Days other days. No texas fishing
license needed.




NLFF Active Members

Name
Frank Harmon
Tom Bullock
John Fatherree
Scott Irwin
Don Lawler
Joe Linder
Steve Oliver
Brett Rowell
Rex White
Al Higgins
Ken Maher
Ardis Peace
Jim Roat
Dick Seale
Chuck Tiller
Allen Rowe
Don Baker
Mark Trombetta
Lisa Doyle
Mark Chrisman
Richard Kennedy
Mark Mainous
Russ Rogers

Membereship Expiration

12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2024
12/31/2022
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2022
12/31/2023
12/31/2022
12/31/2023
12/31/2024
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2023
12/31/2024
12/31/2022
12/31/2023
12/31/2027

Phone

318-470-2646
318-393-7729
318-3931918
318-469-0854
318-510-2261
318-245-9385
318-349-6411
318-207-6097
318-294-7027
318-507-8233
318-426-3750

no phone in my contact list
318-344-2178

no phone in my contact list
318-465-1227
318-572-9314
318-773-5018
318-470-7286

no phone in my contact list
318-393-4702
318-268-5887

no phone in my contact list
318-246-0834




James Holley

Tom Hopkins
Roger Coley
Jose Diaz
John Reisz

12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2024

If you think there is a error in the above
information, contact me, Scott Irwin: 318-
469-0854

Part of being a club is being able to contact
each other. | have had my phone number
published in fly fishing materials for 20
years. | have never had a problem. |
encourage you to allow your phone
number to be published in the newsletter.
We want to establish relationships. People
are always calling me asking for phone
numbers. Please do not use these numbers
for marketing purposes. Again, | have
NEVER had a problem. If you do receivea
call you don't want, it is easy enough to
block the number from your phone.

If you want your phone number removed
from the above list, let me know and | will
delete it. Again, | have NEVER had a
problem.

318-553-6035
318-347-6120
318-426-3280
225-441-0990
318-560-5831
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Korth Louisans Fiy Fishers

Member Information*

Primary Member's Name: DOB:
Other Active Member or Spouse: DOB:
Street Address:

City: State: Zip:
FFI Member?: Yes or No (Circle One) Home Phone:

Fly Tyer? Yes or No (Circle One) Cell Phone:

Kayaker? Yes or No (Circle One) Other Cell Phone:
Primary Email:

Wireless Carrier (Need to send texts):
*NOTE: All information is confidential and for the private use of the NLFF.

Membership Type (Check One)

___ Family ($35) A parent or parents along with their children under
___ 3-Yr Family ($90) 18 years of age. Limited to a two vote maximum.
__Individual ($30) All individual members are allowed one vote.

___3-Yrindividual ($75)

____ Student ($20) Any student under the age of 18, but not included
in a Family Membership. Student members are
considered to be full members and have one vote.

____Active Military ($20) Any active member of the U.S. Armed Forces. Active
military members are considered to be full members
and have one vote.

Payment Method: ___Cash

Credit Card Check

NOTE: Dues are payable by the end of January of each calendar year. Make checks payable to North
Louisiana Fly Fishers (NLFF). Dues for new members joining on or after September 1st shall be valid

through the end of the following year (excludes Military and Student). For example, if you join on Sept. 10,
2016, your membership would be valid through the end of 2017,



WAIVER, RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK

TO BE COMPLETED AND SIGNED BY EVERY PARTICIPANT

In consideration of my participation in activities arranged for me by NORTH LOUISIANA FLY FISHERS, | hereby release and
covenant not to sue NORTH LOUISIANA FLY FISHERS, its owners, shareholders, directors, officers, employees, representatives,
agents, and lessees from any and all present and future claims resulting from ordinary negligence and inherent risk of my
participation in any activities or arrangements and use of the facilities and equipment of NORTH LOUISIANA FLY FISHERS
including but not limited to any loss, injury, damage, or liability sustained by me while on or about the premises of the club.

I am fully aware and understand that NORTH LOUISIANA FLY FISHERS does not have on or about the premises, or employ or

contract with any medical services, provisions for ordinary or emergency medical services including but not limited to emergency
cardiovascular assistance.

| agree that immediately prior to participation in any activity arranged for me by NORTH LOUISIANA FLY FISHERS, | will inspect
the facilities and equipment to be used and if any defect is apparent | will not use the facility or equipment and | will notify the
management of NORTH LOUISIANA FLY FISHERS of the defect.

| further agree that if | am not knowledgeable in the proper use of any of NORTH LOUISIANA FLY FISHERS facilities or

equipment | will obtain proper instruction for the correct use of such facility of equipment from a qualified individual before | will use
the facility of equipment.

| further agree to indemnify and hold harmless NORTH LOUISIANA FLY FISHERS, its owners, shareholders, directors, officers,
employees, representatives, agents, and lessees from any and all claims arising from my involvement in or receiving instruction for
activities incidental thereto wherever, whenever and however the claims may arise including but not limited to travel to and from
the activity site and participation at remote sites.

| assume all the foregoing risks and accept personal responsibility for any damages and loss following any loss of property, injury,
permanent disability or death resulting there from, for as long as | hold a valid membership in NORTH LOUISIANA FLY FISHERS
or until this Waiver, Release of Liability and Assumption of Risk is revoked in writing by the undersigned to the NORTH
LOUISIANA FLY FISHERS' Board of Directors.

| HAVE READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THE ABOVE WAIVER, RELEASE AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND FULLY

UNDERSTAND THAT | HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING THIS WAIVER, RELEASE AND ASSSUMPTION
OF RISK AND SIGN IT VOLUNTARILY.

Any person under the age of 18 years must have a parent or guardian co-sign this form.

Name: Signature: Date:

Name: Signature: Date:

(This form to be kept on file for as long as the above signee(s) are a member of the NORTH LOUISIANA FLY FISHERS
and then for a minimum of five years thereafter.)



