The Broken Tippet

Newsletter for North Louisiana Fly Fishers

August 2022



Catch Cormier

Speaks to club at August meeting

The Broken Tippet

Newsletter for North Louisiana Fly Fishers

August 2022

If you have content you would like to post in the newsletter please send it to me.

Scottpeggy2004@yahoo.com

Before making plans based on the attached calendar, feel free to call me and confirm the date. Typo's are sometimes made and dates sometimes change.

Scott Irwin: 318-469-0854

North Louisiana Fly Fishers Information:

We meet the second Tuesday of each month at 6 p.m. at the Red River Wildlife Refuge.

150 Eagle Bend Point

Bossier City, LA 71112

Come and join us! Our goal is to teach the art sport of flyfishing. Our goal is also to develop friendships so we have someone to fish with. You can fish alone but it is recommended to fish with a friend. We also try to have a lot of fun with trips to salt water, warm water, and cold water destinations.

Web site: Northlouisianaflyfishers.org

Facebook: Search for "fly fishing in the arklatex" and our new site should show up.

(we have an old expired site on facebook but the member in charge moved out of town and has since lost the password)

Date	Event	Notes
8/20/2022	Fly Tying at Bass Pro starting at 10 am	Come tie or just hang out with us
9/10/2022	Fly Tying at Bass Pro starting at 10 am	Come tie or just hang out with us
9/13/2022	Monthly meeting and Boat Show	Bring your boat or kayak
9-29 to 10-1 2022	Southern Council Conclave	Mountain Home Arkansas. A big deal!
10/11/2022	Monthly meeting and Banquet	at Shanes on Mansfield road. Our one fund raiser of the year. Please attend and have a tasty seafood meal with friends.
10/15/2022	Fly Tying at Bass Pro starting at 10 am	Come tie or just hang out with us
	can make the to cook island state rain in	A fly tying, fly fishing, food festival that is
10-28 to 10-20		unbelievable fun. Come for the day Saturday or camp Friday to Sunday. Cabins also
11/8/2022	Monthly Meeting	
11/19/2022	Fly Tying at Bass Pro starting at 10 am	Come tie or just hang out with us
12/13/2022	Monthly Meeting	
1/10/2023	Monthly Meeting	
1/21/2023	Fly Tying at Bass Pro starting at 10 am	Come tie or just hang out with us
1-27-2 3 to 1-29-23	Cold Water Trip: Frozen Chosen	Our cold water fly fishing trip as a club, the Narrows in Murfreesboro. Plan on attending!
2/110/2023	Monthly Meeting	Comparison with the comparison of the comparison
3/14/2023	Monthly Meeting	c
3/18/2023	Fly Tying at Bass Pro starting at 10 am	Come tie or just hang out with us

license needed.	Warm Water Trip: Flies and Fleas	6-1-23 to 6-4-23
Trade Days other days. No texas fishing		
Bring your wife. Fish some days, attend		
Purtis Creek State Park near Canton Texas.		
Warm Water Club outing. Plan on attending!		
Come tie or just hang out with us	Fly Tying at Bass Pro starting at 10 am	5/20/2023
	Membership meeting	5/9/2023
Gulf Shores State Park, Gulf Shores Alabama	Gulf Coast Classic	5-5 to 5-6 23
Come tie or just hang out with us	Fly Tying at Bass Pro starting at 10 am	4/15/2023
	Monthly Meeting	4/11/2023
Mountain Home Arkansas. A big deal!	Sow Bug Roundup	3/23/2023

NLFF Active Members	ers	
Name	Membereship Expiration	Phone
Frank Harmon	12/31/2022	318-470-2646
Tom Bullock	12/31/2022	318-393-7729
John Fatherree	12/31/2022	318-3931918
Scott Irwin	12/31/2024	318-469-0854
Don Lawler	12/31/2022	318-510-2261
Joe Linder	12/31/2023	318-245-9385
Steve Oliver	12/31/2023	318-349-6411
Brett Rowell	12/31/2022	318-207-6097
Rex White	12/31/2023	318-294-7027
Al Higgins	12/31/2022	318-507-8233
Ken Maher	12/31/2023	318-426-3750
Ardis Peace	12/31/2024	no phone in my contact list
Jim Roat	12/31/2023	318-344-2178
Dick Seale	12/31/2023	no phone in my contact list
Chuck Tiller	12/31/2023	318-465-1227
Allen Rowe	12/31/2022	318-572-9314
Don Baker	12/31/2022	318-773-5018
Mark Trombetta	12/31/2022	318-470-7286
Lisa Doyle	12/31/2023	no phone in my contact list
Mark Chrisman	12/31/2024	318-393-4702
Richard Kennedy	12/31/2022	318-268-5887
Mark Mainous	12/31/2023	no phone in my contact list
Russ Rogers	12/31/2027	318-246-0834

	delete it. Again, i have Never had a	
	from the above list, let me know and I will	
	If you want your phone number removed	
	call you don't want, it is easy enough to	
	NEVER had a problem. If you do receive a	
	for marketing purposes. Again, I have	
	numbers. Please do not use these numbers	
	are always calling me asking for phone	
	We want to establish relationships. People	
	number to be published in the newsletter.	
	encourage you to allow your phone	
	years. I have never had a problem. I	
	published in fly fishing materials for 20	
	each other. I have had my phone number	
	Part of being a club is being able to contact	
	469-0854	
	If you think there is a error in the above	
318-560-5831	12/31/2024	John Reisz
225-441-0990	12/31/2022	Jose Diaz
318-426-3280	12/31/2022	Roger Coley
318-347-6120	12/31/2022	Tom Hopkins
318-553-6035	12/31/2022	James Holley



North Louisiana Fly Fishers

P.O. Box 29531 · Shreveport, LA 71149 www.northlaflyfishers.org

Club Membership Form

Member Informa	ation	*			
Primary Member's Name:				DOB:	
Other Active Member or Spouse:				DOB:	
Street Address:					
City:				State: Zip:	
FFI Member?:	Yes	or	No (Circle One)	Home Phone:	
Fly Tyer?	Yes	or	No (Circle One)	Cell Phone:	
Kayaker?	Yes	or	No (Circle One)	Other Cell Phone:	
Primary Email:					
Wireless Carrier (Need to send texts):					
*NOTE: All information is confidential and for the private use of the NLFF.					
Membership Type (Check One)					
Family (\$35) 3-Yr Family (\$	90)			A parent or parents along with their children under 18 years of age. Limited to a two vote maximum.	
Individual (\$30 3-Yr Individual				All individual members are allowed one vote.	
Student (\$20)				Any student under the age of 18, but not included in a Family Membership. Student members are considered to be full members and have one vote.	
Active Military	(\$20)			Any active member of the U.S. Armed Forces. Active military members are considered to be full members and have one vote.	
Payment Method: Credit Card		-	Cash Check		

NOTE: Dues are payable by the end of January of each calendar year. Make checks payable to North Louisiana Fly Fishers (NLFF). Dues for **new** members joining on or after September 1st shall be valid through the end of the following year (excludes Military and Student). For example, if you join on Sept. 10, 2016, your membership would be valid through the end of 2017.

WAIVER, RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK

TO BE COMPLETED AND SIGNED BY EVERY PARTICIPANT

In consideration of my participation in activities arranged for me by NORTH LOUISIANA FLY FISHERS, I hereby release and covenant not to sue NORTH LOUISIANA FLY FISHERS, its owners, shareholders, directors, officers, employees, representatives, agents, and lessees from any and all present and future claims resulting from ordinary negligence and inherent risk of my participation in any activities or arrangements and use of the facilities and equipment of NORTH LOUISIANA FLY FISHERS including but not limited to any loss, injury, damage, or liability sustained by me while on or about the premises of the club.

I am fully aware and understand that NORTH LOUISIANA FLY FISHERS does not have on or about the premises, or employ or contract with any medical services, provisions for ordinary or emergency medical services including but not limited to emergency cardiovascular assistance.

I agree that immediately prior to participation in any activity arranged for me by NORTH LOUISIANA FLY FISHERS, I will inspect the facilities and equipment to be used and if any defect is apparent I will not use the facility or equipment and I will notify the management of NORTH LOUISIANA FLY FISHERS of the defect.

I further agree that if I am not knowledgeable in the proper use of any of NORTH LOUISIANA FLY FISHERS facilities or equipment I will obtain proper instruction for the correct use of such facility of equipment from a qualified individual before I will use the facility of equipment.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless NORTH LOUISIANA FLY FISHERS, its owners, shareholders, directors, officers, employees, representatives, agents, and lessees from any and all claims arising from my involvement in or receiving instruction for activities incidental thereto wherever, whenever and however the claims may arise including but not limited to travel to and from the activity site and participation at remote sites.

I assume all the foregoing risks and accept personal responsibility for any damages and loss following any loss of property, injury, permanent disability or death resulting there from, for as long as I hold a valid membership in NORTH LOUISIANA FLY FISHERS or until this Waiver, Release of Liability and Assumption of Risk is revoked in writing by the undersigned to the NORTH LOUISIANA FLY FISHERS' Board of Directors.

I HAVE READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THE ABOVE WAIVER, RELEASE AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING THIS WAIVER, RELEASE AND ASSSUMPTION OF RISK AND SIGN IT VOLUNTARILY.

Any person under the age of 18 years must have a parent or guardian co-sign this form.

Name:	Signature:	Date:
Name:	Signature:	Date:

(This form to be kept on file for as long as the above signee(s) are a member of the NORTH LOUISIANA FLY FISHERS and then for a minimum of five years thereafter.)